MillLine
Profiling cutter for Accelerated Machining -
now available with R5, R6 & large high feed inserts
Tungaloy Report No. 507-G
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A C C E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
MillLine
Unique twisted insert in radius and high-feed

S
D
C
X
D
C
2
KAPR2APMX2
R R R
EXLN
A.R. = +3°, R.R. = -12° ~ -14°
EXLN04... CSPD-3 IP-10D - -
EXLN05... CSPB-4S - BLDIP15/S7 H-TB2W
EXLN06... CSPB-5 - BLDIP20/S7 H-TB2W
APMX APMX2 DCX z DC DC2 KAPR2 DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg)
EXLN04M020C20.0R02 4 1.3 20 2 12.2 11.6 20 20 80 50 130 0.28 LNMX04...
EXLN04M025C25.0R03 4 1.3 25 3 17.2 16.6 20 25 80 60 140 0.46 LNMX04...
EXLN04M032C32.0R04 4 1.3 32 4 24.2 23.6 20 32 80 70 150 0.83 LNMX04...
EXLN04M032C32.0R05 4 1.3 32 5 24.2 23.6 20 32 80 70 150 0.83 LNMX04...
EXLN05M025C25.0R02 5 - 25 2 15 - - 25 90 60 150 0.54 LNMX05..
EXLN05M032C32.0R04 5 - 32 4 21.9 - - 32 80 70 150 0.87 LNMX05..
EXLN06M032C32.0R02 6 2 32 2 19.6 19.3 25 32 80 70 150 0.90 LNMX06..
EXLN06M040C32.0R04 6 2 40 4 27.6 27.3 25 32 100 50 150 0.95 LNMX06..
Radius cutter  wi th double-s ided insert  wi th 4 edges
Air hole Insert
with
with

S
OAL
CRKS
D
C
X
D
C
2
KAPR2APMX2
R
R R
A.R. = +3°, R.R. = -12° ~ -14°
HXLN04-M
APMX APMX2 DCX z DC DC2 KAPR2 OAL LF H DCSFMS CRKS WT(kg)
HXLN04M020M10R02 4 1.3 20 2 12.2 11.6 20 49 30 15 18 M10 0.07 LNMX04...
HXLN04M025M12R03 4 1.3 25 3 17.2 16.6 20 57 35 17 21 M12 0.16 LNMX04...
HXLN04M032M16R04 4 1.3 32 4 24.2 23.6 20 63 40 22 29 M16 0.20 LNMX04...
HXLN05M025M12R02 5 - 25 2 15 - - 57 35 17 21 M12 0.10 LNMX05...
HXLN05M032M16R04 5 - 32 4 21.9 - - 63 40 22 28.8 M16 0.20 LNMX05...
HXLN06M032M16R02 6 2 32 2 19.6 19.3 25 63 40 22 28.8 M16 0.24 LNMX06...
HXLN04... CSPD-3 IP-10D - -
HXLN05... CSPB-4S - BLDIP15/S7 H-TB2W
HXLN06... CSPB-5 - BLDIP20/S7 H-TB2W
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m

X
2
R
R R
A.R. = +3°, R.R. = -13°
TXLN
TXLN04M04*B16.0R06 CSPD-3 BLD IP10/S7 SW6-SD FSHM8-30H
TXLN04M05*B22.0R07 CSPD-3 BLD IP10/S7 SW6-SD CM10X30H
TXLN04M063B22.0R07 CSPD-3 BLD IP10/S7 SW6-SD CM10X30H
TXLN05M040B16.0R05 CSPB-4S BLDIP15/S7 H-TB2W FSHM8-30H
TXLN05M050B22.0R06 CSPB-4S BLDIP15/S7 H-TB2W CM10X30H
TXLN06M050B22.0R05 CSPB-5 BLDIP20/S7 H-TB2W FSHM10-40H
TXLN06M052B22.0R05 CSPB-5 BLDIP20/S7 H-TB2W CM10X30H
TXLN06M063B22.0R06 CSPB-5 BLDIP20/S7 H-TB2W CM10X30H
APMX APMX2 DCX CICT DC DC2 KAPR2 DCSFMS LF DCONMS CBDP KWW b WT(kg)
TXLN04M040B16.0R06 4 1.3 40 6 32.2 31.6 20 35 40 16 18 8.4 5.6 0.21 LNMX04...
TXLN04M042B16.0R06 4 1.3 42 6 34.2 33.6 20 35 40 16 18 8.4 5.6 0.21 LNMX04...
TXLN04M050B22.0R07 4 1.3 50 7 42.2 41.6 20 47 50 22 20 10.4 6.3 0.45 LNMX04...
TXLN04M052B22.0R07 4 1.3 52 7 44.2 43.6 20 47 50 22 20 10.4 6.3 0.47 LNMX04...
TXLN04M063B22.0R07 4 1.3 63 7 55.2 54.6 20 59 50 22 20 10.4 6.3 0.76 LNMX04...
TXLN05M040B16.0R05 5 - 40 5 29.8 - - 35 40 16 18 8.4 5.6 0.26 LNMX05...
TXLN05M050B22.0R06 5 - 50 6 39.8 - - 47 50 22 20 10.4 6.3 0.50 LNMX05...
TXLN06M050B22.0R05 6 2 50 5 37.6 37.3 25 47 50 22 20 10.4 6.3 0.50 LNMX06...
TXLN06M052B22.0R05 6 2 52 5 39.6 39.3 25 49 50 22 20 10.4 6.3 0.55 LNMX06...
TXLN06M063B22.0R06 6 2 63 6 50.6 50.3 25 59 50 22 20 10.4 6.3 0.82 LNMX06...
Radius cutter  wi th double-s ided insert  wi th 4 edges
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw Torx bit Grip Center bolt
LNMX-MJ/ML LNMX-HJ

(Radius) (Radius)
(High feed)
12 DOT WISTBALL
øD1, øD2
AP
M
X
A
W
ae
AP
M
X
RMPX
DCX APMX RMPX A W øD1 øD2 ae
E/HXLN04M020… 20 1.3 4.9º 0.7 4.1 27 38 15.5
E/HXLN04M025… 25 1.3 3º 0.7 4.1 37 48 20.5
E/HXLN04M032… 32 1.3 2º 0.7 4.1 51 62 27.5
TXLN04M040B16.0R06 40 1.3 1.4º 0.7 4.1 67 78 35.5
TXLN04M042B16.0R06 42 1.3 1.3º 0.7 4.1 71 82 37.5
TXLN04M050B22.0R07 50 1.3 1º 0.7 4.1 87 98 45.5
TXLN04M052B22.0R07 52 1.3 0.9º 0.7 4.1 91 102 47.5
TXLN04M063B22.0R07 63 1.3 0.8º 0.7 4.1 113 124 58.5
E/HXLN06M032… 32 2 5.7° 1.4 6.1 42 62 20
EXLN06M040C32.0R04 40 2 3.8° 1.5 6.1 57 78 28
TXLN06M050B22.0R05 50 2 2.7° 1.6 6.1 77 98 38
TXLN06M052B22.0R05 52 2 2.5° 1.6 6.1 81 102 40
TXLN06M063B22.0R06 63 2 1.8° 1.5 6.1 104 124 51
DCX APMX RMPX A W øD1 øD2 ae
E/HXLN04M020… 20 4 4.5º 0.75 4 28 38 15
E/HXLN04M025… 25 4 2.9º 0.75 4 38 48 20
E/HXLN04M032… 32 4 1.9º 0.75 4 52 62 27
TXLN04M040B16.0R06 40 4 1.2º 0.6 4 68 78 35
TXLN04M042B16.0R06 42 4 1.1º 0.6 4 72 82 37
TXLN04M050B22.0R07 50 4 0.9º 0.6 4 88 98 45
TXLN04M052B22.0R07 52 4 0.8º 0.6 4 92 102 47
TXLN04M063B22.0R07 63 4 0.7º 0.7 4 114 124 58
E/HXLN05M025… 25 5 2.3° 0.5 5 35 48 17
E/HXLN05M032… 32 5 2.1° 0.6 5 48 62 24
TXLN05M040B16.0R05 40 5 2° 1 5 64 78 31
TXLN05M050B22.0R06 50 5 1.3° 1 5 84 98 41
E/HXLN06M032… 32 6 3.7° 1 6 52 62 22
EXLN06M040C32.0R04 40 6 3.4° 1 6 60 78 29

Coarse pitch Close pitch
Tool dia: DCX (mm), Number of revolution: n (min-1), Feed speed: Vf (mm/min), Max. depth of cut: APMX = 2mm, Number of teeth: z
16 DOT WISTBALL
KWW
LB
LSCLF
DC
ON
W
S
B
D
SS
CRKS
SS DCONWS BD LSC LF LB CRKS KWW WT (kg)
BT50-FMC22-138-47 50 22 47 18 138 100 M24 10 5.2
BT50-FMC22-188-47 50 22 47 18 188 150 M24 10 5.9
BT50-FMC22-243-47 50 22 47 18 243 205 M24 10 6.5
BT50-FMC22-293-47 50 22 47 18 293 255 M24 10 7.2
BT50-FMC22-178-59 50 22 59 18 178 140 M24 10 6.8
BT50-FMC22-238-59 50 22 59 18 238 200 M24 10 8
BT50-FMC22-308-59 50 22 59 18 308 270 M24 10 9.5
BT50-FMC22-373-59 50 22 59 18 373 335 M24 10 10.9
BT50-FMA31.75-215-76 50 31.75 76 30 215 177 M24 12.7 10
BT50-FMA31.75-295-76 50 31.75 76 30 295 257 M24 12.7 12.9
BT50-FMA31.75-375-76 50 31.75 76 30 375 337 M24 12.7 15.8
BT50-FMA31.75-275-96 50 31.75 96 30 275 237 M24 12.7 16.8
BT50-FMA31.75-375-96 50 31.75 96 30 375 337 M24 12.7 23
LF
LB LSC
CRKS
SS
DC
ON
WS
B
D
SS DCONWS BD LF LB LSC CRKS
BT50SEM22X48X220C 50 22 48 220 182 19 M24
BT50SEM22X61X320C 50 22 61 320 282 19 M24
BT50SEM27X61X320C 50 27 61 320 282 21 M24
58-60 HRC N5AT3 Taper➚ A 0.005A
Option:Wrench for lock screw
BT50-FM (Shel l  mi l l  holder for long overhang)
Face mi l l  ho lder wi th BT shank
Designation
• Applicable for 10 MPa pressure coolant           　　　　Option:Wrench for lock screw
• If the "B type" option is required, the plug screw must be removed from the flange cooling hole (use a 2 mm hex key).
BT-SEM-C (Shel l  mi l l  holder)
Shel l  mi l l  ho lder wi th coolant hole wi th BT shank (Extra long type)
Designation
17
SM
DCONMS BD LF LB BHTA CRKS
SM06-L60C10 10 9.7 60 20 0° M6
SM06-L105-C12 12 9.7 105 60 1.2° M6
SM06-L125-C16 16 9.7 125 60 3.3° M6
SM08-L73C16 16 13 73 25 0° M8
SM08-L128-C16 16 13 128 80 0.9° M8
SM08-L170-C20 20 13 170 66.8 3.3° M8
SM10-L80-C20 20 18 80 30 0° M10
SM10-L130-C20 20 18 130 80 0.6° M10
SM10-L200-C25 25 19 200 57.2 3.3° M10
SM12-L86-C25 25 21 86 30 5.1° M12
SM12-L200-C32 32 21 200 78 4.4° M12
SM16-L95-C32 32 29 95 35 1.7° M16
SM16-L230-C32 32 29 230 50 1.8° M16
LF
LB
BHTA
DC

CRKS
CRKSMS
LB2
BD2
SS CRKS BD BD2 LF LB LB2 CRKSMS
BT40ODP6X66 40 M6 9.8 13 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP6X106 40 M6 9.8 23 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP8X66 40 M8 13 15 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP8X106 40 M8 13 23 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP10X66 40 M10 18 20 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP10X106 40 M10 18 28 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP12X66 40 M12 21 24 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP12X106 40 M12 21 31 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP16X66 40 M16 29 28.6 66 39 - M16
BT40ODP16X106 40 M16 29 34 106 79 70 M16
BT50ODP12X94 50 M12 23 30 94 56 50 M24
BT50ODP12X144 (1) 50 M12 23 40 144 106 100 M24
BT50ODP12X194 (1) 50 M12 23 40 194 156 150 M24
BT50ODP12X244 (1) 50 M12 23 46 244 206 200 M24
BT50ODP16X94 (1) 50 M16 29 34 94 56 50 M24
BT50ODP16X144 (1) 50 M16 29 40 144 106 100 M24
BT50ODP16X194 (1) 50 M16 29 55 194 156 150 M24
BT50ODP16X244 (1) 50 M16 29 60 244 206 200 M24
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
TungFlex - Modular shank
Designation